

## Mississippi Real Estate Commission

LEFLEUR'S BLUFF TOWER, SUITE 300 4780 I-55 NORTH, JACKSON, MS 39211 P.O. BOX 12685 JACKSON, MS 39236 (601) 321-6970 – Office (601) 321-6955 - Fax www.mrec.ms.gov

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE MISSISSIPPI REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

BE IT KNOWN that the Mississippi Real Estate Commission has called a Special Called Meeting to be held Friday, April 11, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. at the offices of the Mississippi Real Estate Commission, 4780 I-55N, Suite 300, Lefleur's Bluff Tower, Jackson, Mississippi 39211.

The purpose of the Special Called Meeting will be for the Commission to consider for approval the Minutes of the Regularly Scheduled Meeting of the Mississippi Real Estate Commission held on Tuesday, April 8, 2025.

The Special Called Meeting will be open to the public who are invited to attend.

ATTEST:

POSTED: April 9, 2025

Holly N. Hood Mississippi Real Estate Commission